FORM PTO~1595	00 04 00	30	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF C Patent and Trac	COMMERCE demark	
Office	02-24-200)O		ratent and rrat	Jona K	13
			\mathbf{Y}			7
CS01-185						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10237815			uments or copy the		~;₹
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.10.03	2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies)	•	4
ELGIN QUEK, FRANCIS BENISTAI		Name: <u>Cha</u> <u>Ltd.</u>	rtered Semi	conductor Man	ufacturing	JC971
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No					
		Street Addre				
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	e of Name	60 Woodla Street 2 Singapore Country:	nds Industr Zip: 7 Singapore	City:		
other						
Execution Date: <u>1/22/03</u>		Additional na	me(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes X	
Execution Date. 1722/03		No	ne(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	ies A	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) If this document is being filed together (A). Patent Application No(s)		<u>B.</u>		pplication is: 1/2	<u>2/03</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom				and patents invo	lved:: 1	-
concerning document should be maile	-					_
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE						
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	: \$ <u>40.00</u>		
		Enclo				
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVEN	<u>JE</u>	X Auth	orized to be	charged to deposi	it acct.	_
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N	/_ ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit acc	count numbe	r: 19-0033		
/20 <u>03_DBYRNF00000068_19003310361877</u>			e copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)
:8021 40.00 CH	D ∳ NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				_
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERM Name of Person Signing	\triangleright	Signature	correct and a	any attached cop 2/10/03 Date	y is a true co	ру

PATENT REEL: 013766 FRAME: 0136

0004.405	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights							
CS01-185	For X Application or U.S. Patent							
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner							
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION								
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,							
ASSIGNOR:								
ELGIN QUEK Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 239 Lor 1 Ton Payon #04-98 Address Singapore 310231 Singapore Singapore Nationality	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 29 Hume Arenno #10-05 Address Sa 8432 Singapore Nationality							
ASSIGNEE: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	Ltd.							
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)							
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in rights are also to be assigned)							
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:							

Method of Activating Polysilicon Gate Structure Dopants After Offset Spacer Deposition

PATENT REEL: 013766 FRAME: 0137

and '	which is to	ound in					
(a)	x U.S	. patent application exe	ecuted on even date	e herewith			
(b)	U.S	S. patent application executed on					
(c)	U.S	. application serial no		filed on			
(d)		. patent no.		issued			
(e)	x and			application(s) is also being assigned) ountry, including the right to clam priority			
	inuation, d	•		said invention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination			
be n		OR hereby covenants to atered into which would	_	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ssignment.			
may or pr any appl or de	nent facts be known roceeding and all pap lication, sa esirable to	and documents relation and accessible to AS related thereto and will pers, instruments or afful invention and said acarry out the purposes WHEREOF, I / We have	ng to said invention a SIGNOR and will te promptly execute an idavits required to a Letters Patent and s s thereof.	I, upon its request, be provided promptly with all and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation d deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives pply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said equivalents thereof which may be necessary			
WAI	RNING Da			tion of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of Assignor(s)			
If A	SSIGNOR	is a legal entity complete	the following informa	ation			
				Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
				Title			
	Note: N	o witnessing notarization or legalization	tion is necessary, if the assignment	ent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC			

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/10/2003 REEL: 013766 FRAME: 0138

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.